RESOLUTION: Support of the Justice Court Assistance Program 2023-24 Grant Application for the Town of Pendleton Court.

WHEREAS Justice Court Assistance Program (JCAP) was established in 1999 to provide some state assistance to town and village courts; and

WHEREAS the Town of Pendleton Court has received an invitation to apply for grant funding assistance under the 2023-24 Justice Court Assistance Program; therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Town of Pendleton authorizes the Town of Pendleton Court to apply for a JCAP Grant in the 2023-24 grant cycle up to \$30,000

DATED: September 11, 2023

Adopted by the following vote:

1. Joel Maerten, Supervisor	AyeX	Nay
2. David Leible, Board Member	AyeX	Nay
3. Joseph Hickman, Board Member	AyeX	Nay
4. Scott Lombardo, Board Member	AyeX	Nay
5. Wolfgang Buechler, Board Member	AyeX	Nay

I certify that I have compared before going copy of a resolution with the original duly adopted by the above-mentioned board at a meeting held on the eleventh day of September, 2023 and that the same is a true copy of the original and of the whole there of.

In witness there of, I have here unto subscribe my name and affix the official seal of the sideboard this eleventh day of September, 2023.

Deborah Maurer, Town Clerk	
Town of Pendleton	

Seal of Municipality